Illinois law.

Section 554.201  Permits for Single Trip Movements 

a)	Permits for single trip movements are issued for one-way movement.  These permits are valid for 5 working days. 

b)	Unless stated otherwise on the permit, the following provisions apply to all permits granted under Subpart B of this Part: 

1)	permit movements may be made only from one half hour before sunrise to one half hour after sunset on weekdays and from one half hour before sunrise to noon on Saturday unless subsection (b)(5) or (b)(6) of this Section applies; 

2)	permit movements are prohibited on Sunday unless subsection (b)(5) or (b)(6) of this Section applies; 

3)	permit movements are prohibited on New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day;

4)	permit movements will not be allowed later than noon on the day preceding a holiday or a holiday weekend; 

5)	categorical permit moves (see Sections 554.504, 554.507, 554.508 and 554.604 for limitations pertaining to categorical moves) that are overweight only shall be allowed to move with no time restrictions; and 

6)	permit movements up to 12 feet wide, and/or up to 13 feet 6 inches high, and/or up to 115 feet in length that do not exceed practical maximum weights (see Section 554.604) may be made 7 days a week between ½ hour before sunrise and ½ hour after sunset, excluding the holidays specified in subsection (b)(3).
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